GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1547
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10" February, 2021

SAINIK SCHOOLS IN JHARKHAND

1547. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY:
SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction of Sainik School at Thajkurangti in Godda district of Jharkhand is
yet to start;

(b) if so, names of the States including Jharkhand where the Government proposes to open
Sainik Schools;

(c) whether the Government is aware of the number of Sainik Schools sanctioned and running in
Jharkhand State and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Central Government has released funds to open sainik schools; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

A NS WE R

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) to (c): Ministry of Defence had accorded “in-principle” approval for establishing a Sainik
School at Thakurgangti Circle, Mauza Mapahari in Godda District of Jharkhand, post site survey
conducted on 14-15 May, 2018. Sequel to the site survey, few observations were conveyed to
the State Government by this Ministry in 2019. There has been no response from the State
Government of Jharkhand, till date. At present, one Sainik School at Tilaiya is functioning in the
State of Jharkhand. Details of new Sainik Schools proposed to be set up in the country,
including Jharkhand, is placed at Annexure.

(d) to (e): Funds for construction of Sainik Schools, land for Sainik Schools are provided by the
State Govt.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (¢) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1547 FOR ANSWER ON 10.02.2021 REGARDING
‘SAINIK SCHOOLS IN JHARKHAND’.

DETAILS OF NEW SAINIK SCHOOLS PROPOSED TO BE SET UP IN THE

COUNTRY
SI. No. State Location
1. Rajasthan Alwar
2. Uttarakhand Rudraprayag
3. Telangana Warangal
4. West Bengal Darjeeling
5. Assam Golaghat
6. Jharkhand Godda
7. Madhya Pradesh Bhind
8. Assam Kokrajhar
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